| FROM | NAME &                      | Robert Cenname, Budget Director   | 0 |
|------|-----------------------------|---|---|
|      | AGENCY<br>NAME &<br>ADDRESS | Bureau of the Budget and Management Research<br>Room 432, City Hall                       |   |
|      | SUBJECT                     | City Council Bill 21-0076R—Investigative Hearing-Baltimore Gas & Electric Decision Making |   |





TO

The Honorable President and Members of the City Council City Hall, Room 400

January 26, 2022

DATE:

The Department of Finance is herein reporting on City Council Bill 21-0076R, Investigative Hearing-Baltimore Gas & Electric Decision Making, the purpose of which is to have Baltimore Gas and Electric (BGE) and the Department of Transportation (DOT) speak to planned and emergency right-of-way work and coordination.

This resolution requests that BGE and DOT share with City Council details regarding planned work by BGE, efforts to avoid American with Disabilities Act (ADA) violations during work, DOT permitting process for BGE work, and communication and coordination between the two entities with community groups, residents, and businesses where the work is being completed.

The Department of Finance defers to DOT on the overlap of work completed by the agency and BGE, as well as any fiscal concerns about this work.

The Department of Finance will attend the hearing for this Resolution and respond to inquiries as able.

cc: Henry Raymond Natasha Mehu Nina Themelis